P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Ambient storage temperature –40 °C ... +85 °C
1) Temperature compensation at –25 °C ... +50 °C, can be switched off.
ordering information
• Enclosure rating: IP 67
• Process connection: GF connection D40
• Process temperature: –25 °C ... +85 °C
• Housing material: PTFe, PP
• Electrical connection: round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
output signal Process pressure Measuring range in
tank
Measuring range im-
mersion tube
Type Part no.
1 x PNP + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V 0 bar ... 6 bar 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ... 500 mm UP56-211148 6048942
4 mA ... 20 mA 0 bar ... 2 bar 30 mm ... 250 mm 30 mm ... 500 mm UP56-211156 6050441
1 x PNP + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V 0 bar ... 6 bar 85 mm ... 350 mm 85 mm ... 1,500 mm UP56-212148 6048943
4 mA ... 20 mA 0 bar ... 2 bar 85 mm ... 350 mm 85 mm ... 1,500 mm UP56-212156 6049945
1 x PNP + 4 mA ...
20 mA / 0 V ... 10 V 0 bar ... 6 bar 65 mm ... 700 mm 65 mm ... 1,500 mm UP56-216148 6049450
4 mA ... 20 mA 0 bar ... 2 bar 65 mm ... 700 mm 65 mm ... 1,500 mm UP56-216156 6049617
Type code
insertion length
1 30 mm … 250 mm
2 85 mm … 350 mm
6 65 mm … 700 mm
Connection technology
1 Round connector M12 x 1, 5-pin
Process connection/Housing
4 GF thread D40, PTFE / plastic PP w/o display
5 GF thread D40, PTFE / plastic PP w/o display / short housing (mini)
output signal
6 Analog, current output
8 Analog, current and voltage output + 1 PnP-transistor output
UP 56 - 2 1 1
not all variations of the type code can be combined!
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 F l u i d  s e n s o r s  |  s i C K8016461/2016-05-09
Subject to change without notice
5
LeveL SenSorS uP56 Pure
Dimensional drawings (Dimensions in mm (inch))
UP56 Pure
116.5
(4.59)